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INLAND REVENUE
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, the Currency and Bank

Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the
several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 20th day of January, 1968.

Name and Title
as set forth in

Licence

The Bank of
Ireland

The Provincial
Bank of Ire-
land. Limited

T h e B e l f a s t
Banking: Co..
Limited

The Northern
Bank, Limited

The Ulster Bank
Limited

T h e National
Bank Limited

Name of the Firm

The Governor and
Company of the
Bank of Ireland

T h e Provincial
Bank of Ireland
Limited

T h e B e l f a s t
Banking Company
Limited

The N o r t h e r n
Bank. Limited ...

The Ulster Bank.
Limited

The N a t i o n a l
Bank, Limited ...

Approved
Offices

f Belfast
| Londonderry

< Belfast
l Londonderry

f Belfast
( Londonderry

( Belfast
| Londonderry

f Belfast
| Londonderry

f Belfast
| Londonderry

Circula-
tion

Author-
ised

by the
Bankers

(Northern
Ireland)
Act, 1928

£

t794,794

t237.270

350.000

244.000

290,000

120.000

Average Circulation
during 4 Weeks
ended as above

£5 and
upwards

£

1.132.965

1,089.489

2.450,199

1,897,500

2.219,084

260.150

Under
£5

£

528.654

87.443

51.325

43,090

105,846

20.856

Total

£

1.661,619

1,176,932

2,501.524

1,940,590

2,324,930

281.006

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held
during 4 Weeks ended as above

•Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes

£

980.590

1,351.775

3.079. 878

3.480,028

2,862.707

300,000

Coin
other
than

Gold Coin

£

70,937

51,142

281.261

309.908

208,189

—

Total

£

1,051,527

1,402.917

3,361.139

3,789.936

3,070.896

300,000

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount
of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have held an amount of Bank
of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required by the
Treasury to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 30th day of January, 1968. A. A. E. E. ETTINGHAUSEN,
Registrar of Bank Returns.

t These amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.
* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of

Section 9(1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act. 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.

Public Notices
NOTICES UNDER THE

BANKRUPTCY ACTS
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE IN

NORTHERN IRELAND

Queen's Bench Division—In Bankruptcy

In the Matter of the insolvent estate of George
Anderson deceased, late of 322 Shankill Road.
Belfast, in the County of the City of Belfast,
Provision Merchant.

A public sitting of the Court in this matter will be
held at the Royal Courts of Justice (Ulster), Belfast,
on Thursday the 15th day of February, 1968, at the
hour of 11.00 a.m. for the proof and admission of
debts.

A creditor may prove his debt at the sitting, or
send his affidavit of debt in the prescribed form or
his detailed account to the under named Official
Assignee, four days previous to the sitting in order
to have the same admitted.

Dated this 31st day of January, 1968.

V. G. Bridges, Deputy Registrar.

A. Kenneth Pryde, Official Assignee, Royal
Courts of Justice (Ulster), Belfast.

Napier & Sons, Solicitors for the Official
Assignee, 7 North Street, Belfast.

In the Matter of Albert Anderson trading as The
Reform Stores at 245 Shankill Road in the
County of the City of Belfast and residing at 8
Baltic Avenue, Belfast aforesaid Grocer, a Bank-
rupt.

A public sitting of the Cdurt in this matter will be
held at the Royal Courts of Justice (Ulster), Belfast,
on Thursday the 15th day of February, 1968, at the
hour of 11.00 for the proof and admission of debts.

A creditor may prove his debt at the sitting, or
send his affidavit of debt in the prescribed form or
his detailed account to the under named Official
Assignee, four days previous to the sitting in order
to have the same admitted.

Dated this 31st day of January, 1968.

V. G. Bridges, Deputy Registrar.

A. Kenneth Pryde, Official Assignee, Royal
Courts of Justice (Ulster), Belfast.

Napier & Sons, Solicitors for the Official
Assignee, 7 North Street, Belfast.


