INLAND REVENUE

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 20th day of January, 1968.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence	Name of the Firm	Approved Offices	Circula- tion Author- ised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928	Average Circulation during 4 Weeks ended as above			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during 4 Weeks ended as above		
				£5 and upwards	Under £5	Total	*Gold and Bank of England Notes	Coin other than Gold Coin	Total
The Bank of Ireland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Ireland	(Belfast	£	£	£	£	£	£	£
		Londonderry	†794.794	1,132,965	528,654	1,661,619	980,590	70,937	1,051,527
The Provincial Bank of Ire- land, Limited	The Provincial Bank of Ireland Limited	{ Belfast { Londonderry	†237 , 270	1,089,489	87,443	1,176,932	1,351,775	51,142	1,402,917
The Belfast Banking Co., Limited	The Belfast Banking Company Limited	Belfast Londonderry	350,000	2,450,199	51,325	2,501,524	3,079,878	281,261	3,361,139
The Northern Bank, Limited	The Northern Bank, Limited	Eelfast Londonderry	2 44.000	1,897,500	43,090	1,940,590	3,480,028	309,908	3,789,936
The Ulster Bank Limited	The Ulster Bank, Limited	Belfast Londonderry	290,000	2,219,084	105,846	2,324,930	2,862,707	208,189	3,070,896
The National Bank Limited	The National Bank, Limited	Belfast Londonderry	120,000	260,1 50	20,856	281,006	300,000	_	300,000

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required by the Treasury to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 30th day of January, 1968.

A. A. E. E. ETTINGHAUSEN, Registrar of Bank Returns.

† These amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Section 9(1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.

Public Notices

NOTICES UNDER THE BANKRUPTCY ACTS

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE IN NORTHERN IRELAND

Queen's Bench Division-In Bankruptcy

In the Matter of the insolvent estate of George Anderson deceased, late of 322 Shankill Road, Belfast, in the County of the City of Belfast, Provision Merchant.

A public sitting of the Court in this matter will be held at the Royal Courts of Justice (Ulster), Belfast, on Thursday the 15th day of February, 1968, at the hour of 11.00 a.m. for the proof and admission of debts.

A creditor may prove his debt at the sitting, or send his affidavit of debt in the prescribed form or his detailed account to the under named Official Assignee, four days previous to the sitting in order to have the same admitted.

Dated this 31st day of January, 1968.

V. G. Bridges, Deputy Registrar.

- A. Kenneth Pryde, Official Assignee, Royal Courts of Justice (Ulster), Belfast.
- Napier & Sons, Solicitors for the Official Assignee, 7 North Street, Belfast.

In the Matter of Albert Anderson trading as The Reform Stores at 245 Shankill Road in the County of the City of Belfast and residing at 8 Baltic Avenue, Belfast aforesaid Grocer, a Bankrupt.

A public sitting of the Court in this matter will be held at the Royal Courts of Justice (Ulster), Belfast, on Thursday the 15th day of February, 1968, at the hour of 11.00 for the proof and admission of debts.

A creditor may prove his debt at the sitting, or send his affidavit of debt in the prescribed form or his detailed account to the under named Official Assignce, four days previous to the sitting in order to have the same admitted.

Dated this 31st day of January, 1968.

V. G. Bridges, Deputy Registrar.

- A. Kenneth Pryde, Official Assignee, Royal Courts of Justice (Ulster), Belfast.
- Napier & Sons, Solicitors for the Official Assignee, 7 North Street, Belfast.